CALL DATA

/ Total Calls
Crisis Calls 1436

Residential Intake DV 636
b Non-Res Intake DV 292

\ a etter Way Hospital Response DV 49
Domestic Violence 311

Information & Referral 5,252

AN N UAL RE Po RT Sexual Assault 127

Emotional Support 8,164
Suicide (Specific) 2,583
— Frequent Caller 5,987
Business 1,193

Hang Up/Prank 3,561
July 1, 2022 to June 30, 2023 Other 4,591
Donations 687
Follow-up 1604
CLIENT DATA RRH 37
TOTAL 36,510
Residential . o
14,561 calls were answered by crisis specialists
120 Adults through the 988 Suicide and Crisis Lifeline; covering
69  Children 56 counties in Indiana.
IU BMH/Reid DV Assault Responses: 26
Protective Orders Granted: 29 Of the 5,935 calls that came through the crisis
. . support line: 765-288-HELP, 82% were from
Non-Residential individuals seeking emotional support.
118 Adults
62  Children Crisis Chat & Text Specialists took approximately
38,867 chat/texts.

Support Groups: 70 Adults & 66 Children

Sexual Assault PREVENTION PRESENTATIONS

Sexual Assault Victims (In Shelter): 15

Sexual Assault Victims (Self Referrals): 32 # ?thendees (;-gnp:ral S —. Violenc.:l:ao?(i)ﬁ
' BMF/REID SA Responses: 20 172 9-12" Grade  Teen Dating Violence
. 16 5-8'" Grade Bullying
Ages of Residents 1,356 K-6" Grade Body Safety
0 Age 0-16 943 Community ABW General
19 Age 18-24 2,629 TOTAL

36 Age 25-35
33 Age 36-46
21 Age 47-57

9 Age 58-68 Private Donations & Fundraisers $374,172
2 Age 69+ Heart of Indiana (United Way) $30,184
. . Government Grants $10,627,585
Relationship to Abuser Other Grants $143.150
Spouse 17 Misc. Revenue $190,298
Ex or Separated Spouse 16 TOTAL REVENUE $11,365,389
Boyfriend/Intimate Partner 45
Other 42
. OPERATIONAL EXPENSES
After Leaving A Better Way
. RRH $457,486
g'ot' NOtEft”:; to Abuser fg Passage Way-TTH/RRH $456,725
Uek“me 0 Abuser 5 Shelter Services $2,285,384
nknown Administration/General(Warehouse)  $780,690
Repeat Victimization Crisis Line/Chat $1,882,368
TOTAL EXPENSES $5,862,653

Survivors who Return to ABW 8 NET GAIN (LOSS) $5,502,736



